<u>REGISTERED POST</u> MOST IMMEDIATE

February, 2018

णिक्षा निवेशालग उच्चातर विळीव

68 FEB 2013

No. EDN-H (21) B (15) 10/2018-Disaster Management-Vol-Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh

the

Telephone Number: 0177-2653120,2653386 Extension: 234 Fax: 0177-2812882 E-mail: dir.edu@rediffmail.com&genbr@rediffmail.com

The Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh

Dated:Shimla-171001

The Deputy Directors of Higher Education, Chamba, Hamirpur, Kangra, Kullu, Mandi, Shimla, Solan, Sirmour and Una Himachal Pradesh.

Subject: - Regarding Launching of Knowledge Portal.

Memo:

From:-

To

The Government of India, National Institution for Transforming India, Niti Ayog, Parliament Street, New-Delhi has been designed in nature of a shring platform. The Atal Innovation Mision, Nit Ayog has selected 16 Government Senior Secondary Schools for setting up Atal Tinkering Laboratories. The Atal Innovation Mision, Nit Ayog has allotted/Sanctioned Budget @ Rs 12 Lakh for establish of Atal Tinkering Lab directly to selected schools.

You are, therefore directed to supply the completiton report alongwith photographs to this Directorate within a week so that the same could be uploaded on the NITI's Knowledge Portal. Further, you are hereby directed to encourage other schools to encourage for setting up Atal Tinkering Laboratories. The orders of higher authorities be implemented/complied with the letter and spirit. Failing which disciplinary action shall be initiated against the defaulters under rules.

KINDLY PERSONAL ATTENTION MAY PLESEA BE GIVEN IN THE MATTER

-51-

(Dr. Uma Verma) Jt. Director of Higher Education(C-I) Himachal Pradesh Umaverma23@gmail.com (Phone No. 0177-2652579) Shimla-171001 the

Endst. No. EDN- HE (21) B (15) 05/2017-HIPA-Dated: Copy to:-

The Superintendent, (Computer/IT Cell), Directorate of Higher Education, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-1 is hereby directed to upload the same on Departmental Website.

Guard file.

Jt. Director of Higher Education(C-I) Himachal Pradesh